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cheese and Charcuterie

CHEESE & CHARCUTERIE
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1487 Cheese Cabrales Blue DO 2/71b Bulk - RePack Stickers
82 Cheese Cana de Cabra 4/2.2 b Spain Food Service

1494 Cheese Cheddar Sharp Deli Loaf 2/51b USA Bulk - RePack Stickers
3069 Cheese Havarti Plain 3/91b Food Service

71 Cheese Idiazabal Smoked Sheep 2/71b
3072 Cheese Leonora 2/451b

73 Cheese Mahon 4-month 2/71b
3234 Cheese Mahon 1 Year Aged 2/61b

66 Cheese Manchego 3-month D.O. 2/71b
3385 Cheese Manchego Trigal 6-Month 2/61b
3228 Cheese Manchego Trigal 1-Year 2/71b
1445 Cheese Miticrema Log - Fresh Goat 3/1kg
3074 Cheese Monte Enebro 3/1 kg
1492 Cheese Pepper Jack Deli Loaf 1/101b
3026 Cheese San Simon D.O. Galicia 4/2 |b

1493 |Cheese Swiss FS 2/791b USA Bulk - RePack Stickers
72 Cheese Murcia Cabra al Vino 2/61b Spain Bulk - RePack Stickers
68 Cheese Valdeon 2/61b USA Picos de Europa Food Service

Cheese Capricho Fr. Chevre Goat 3/1kg Spain Food Service
PRODUCT NAME PACK SIZE FORMAT
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Spain Mitica Food Service

Spain Bulk - RePack Stickers

Spain Corcuera Bulk - RePack Stickers

Spain Bulk - RePack Stickers
Spain Bulk - RePack Stickers
Spain Bulk - RePack Stickers
Spain Bulk - RePack Stickers
Spain Bulk - RePack Stickers
Spain Food Service
USA Food Service
Spain Food Service

HAMS / WHOLE MUSCLE MEAT CHARCUTERIE
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1/15lb
1/51b
12/3.50z
1/181b
1/161b
1/15Ib
10/11b
10/1.251b

- labugo - Deli Slice

Prosciutto di Parma 20 Month Pressato Boneless
Prosciutto di Parma 20 Month Legato Boneless
Lomo Embuchado
Lomo Cabecero Iberico
OTHER CHARCUTERIE
Chorizo Espanol 6/7 b
12/12 oz
6/51b
12/120z
10/1.2 b
10/1lb
14/7.9 oz
14/7.9 oz
12/3.50z
12/3.5 02
10/1.2 Ib
10/11b
1214 oz
50/8 oz
20/8 oz
18lb/4 oz

Chorizo Espanol

Chorizo Mini

Chistorra - Despana (Thin Spicy)
Sobrasada Espanola

Chistorra - La Espanola (Thin Spicy)
Chorizo Palacios Mild

Chorizo Palacios Hot

Charizo Pre-Sliced Mild Chorizo
Chotizo Pre- Sliced Mild Chorizo
Sobrasada Espanola

Chorizo Riojano

Morcilla ( Onion )

Froz Artisan Butifarra FS
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Meats

MEAT & POULTRY

BRAND /
ITEM # PRODUCT NAME PACK SIZE PACKER

4638 |shortloin 0x1 Certified Angus Beef  CAB ) | sarams |

4639 Culotte Fat On Certified Angus Beef ( CAB ) 44 Farms
4640 Certified Angus Beef ( CAB ) 44 Frams
4641 Certified Angus Beef ( CAB ) 44 Frams
4642 Certified Angus Beef ( CAB ) 44 Farms
4643 Certified Angus Beef ( CAB) 44 Frams
4644 Certified Angus Beef ( CAB ) 44 Frams
4645 Certified Angus Beef ( CAB ) 44 Farms
4646 Certified Angus Beef ( CAB ) 44 Frams
4647 Certified Angus Beef ( CAB )
4648 Certified Angus Beef ( CAB )
4649 Hanging Tender Certified Angus Beef ( CAB )
4650 Certified Angus Beef ( CAB)
4733 Certified Angus Beef ( CAB)
4734 Certified Angus Beef ( CAB )

Export Prime Rib Bone In
Ribeye Lip On - Boneless
Striploin 0x1

Sirloin Flap Meat

Short Rib Bone In (3 bone - Plate)
Flank Steak 44 Frams
44 Farms
44 Frams
44 Frams
44 Farms

44 Frams

Beef Marrow Bone / Pipebone
Beef Oxtail IBP

5001
4651
4652
4675
4653

Domestic
Lamb Leg Bone In, Domestic New Zealand
Lamb Boneless Leg, Domestic Domestic
Lamb Shoulder Bone In Blk

Lamb Rack Saddle

New Zealand
Domestic
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4684 Chicken, Whole 4 Up, 9 head {Air Dry) Golden Plump
4655 Chicken Thighs Bone In Golden Plump
4656 Chicken Thighs Boneless/Skinless Golden Plump
4689 Chicken, Party Wings Golden Plump
4658 Chicken Breasts-Grade A Boneless skinless Golden Plump

TURKEY
4659 Turkey Breasts O.Ready Boneless Skin On

4661

Veal Hind Shank 4lb
Veal Rack 6 Ribs

DUCK

4735

3374
794

DUCK

Whole Duck 4-5 [bs , 6 head Mape Leaf
Duck Leg Bone In 35/10-120z Mape Leaf 1/20#
Duck Breast 8-100z Mape Leaf 1/204
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Fresh & Frozen Seatood

FRESH & FROZEN SEAFOOD
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ELLFISH
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LOBSTER
3674

3676

Maine
Maine
Maine
SHELLFISH

1/100 ct
1/100 ct
1/10 b
1/101b
1/101b
100 ct
1/100 ct

James River, VA.
Washington State
Maine

Prince Edward Is.

Prince Edward Is.

SCALLOPS

Massachusetts

4315
1012

1/10lb Massachusetts

1/101b Massachusetts
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WHOLEFISH
3011
26
25

3
3497
30
1015
539
492
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Maryland

o]
o
o
=]
s
=]
)
s
[=]
e
o))
o
o
m

Spain
Spain
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Ecuador
Florida
Chile
Rhode Island
Maryland

Maryland
Florida
florida
florida
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Pompano

4
3548
36
536

o

ICELAND
ICELAND
ECUADOR
USA
ALASKA
Massachusetts

ina Fillet
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5
5
28
3
1017
1018

Skate Wing
Sole Grey

=

Massachusetts
USA
North Carolina
USA

"

Shad Fillet

Shad Roe

ITEM # PRODUCT NAME PACK SIZE FORMAT
SALMON NOTE THAT ALL SALMON IN LIST IS FARMED RAISED
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Fresh & Frozen Seatood

[ I I A
| wHoemsW | 0
S8 [smonAtamicwhoe | Amgionb | Gnas | |
08 [samon,somhwhoe | mpiaab | Seomana | |
w15 [Nzfngsmonwhok | w1012 | Newzdana | |
L ' |l I ]
. e [ I I ]
| 47 |salmonAllanticFlet | Avg3s0b | Camada | |
| 3509 |salmon,ScottishFilet | Avg500b | Scottnd | |
| INzKingSamonFilet | Avg300b | Newzeland | |
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| FROZEN SEAFOOD
"~ o |fosbasholcrdesatrs | aaib | Span [foodservee |

194 36/(50/4gms) Spain | Retail

193 12/500gr Spain Food Service

1

6569 Spain | Food Service
30+ [FomnCabmanTaToomesicss | 10abje | usa Rl |
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|  FROZENSRWP | [

113 10/51b Ecuador Food Service

3049 10/5lb Ecuador Food Service

3730 5/2lb Ecuador Food Service

3478 5/2Ib Ecuador  |Retail

3518 5/21b Ecuador  |Retail

3581  |Frozen Red Shrimp 26/30 P&D T-Off 10/21b Food Service/Retal
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Canned Bottled Seatood &
\'egetables / Frozen Vegetables

CANNED BOTTLED SEAFOOD & PRESERVED VEGETABLES

BRAND /
ITEM # PRODUCT NAME PACK SIZE PACKER FORMAT
PRESERVED SEAFOOD
171 Anchovy Glass Jar 15/3.5 oz Ortiz Retail

91 Boquerones / White Anchovy 1/1 kilo Anfeles Food Service
3657 Boquerones 12/110 gr Ortiz Retail
3426 Mackerel in Olive Oil Glass Jar 12/8.8 oz Ortiz Retail
3316 Mussels Escabeche 10-14pcs-Tin 12/110 gr Ortiz Retail
316 Sardines Baby in OO Tin 12/3 oz Matiz Retail
3252 Sardine With Lemon Tin 12/4.2 oz Matiz Retail
791 Sardines Baby in OO Tin 12/4.2 oz Matiz Retail
4633 Sardine Antigua - Tin 20/4.93 oz Ortiz Retail
3314 Sardine Old Style OO - Glass Jar 12/190 gr Ortiz Retail
3203 Tuna Bonito Ventresca Belly Tin 24/3.8 oz Ortiz Retail
3189 Tuna Bonito Flakes Veg Oil Tin 8/41b Ortiz Food Service
816 Tuna Bonito Loin in OO0 Tin 8/4 b Ortiz Food Service
991 Tuna Bonito in Oval Tin 12/2.89 oz Ortiz Retail
3201 Tuna Yellow Fin Glass Jar 12/7.76 oz Ortiz Retail
4632 Tuna Atun Claro Glass Jar 12/220 gr Ortiz Retail
3204 Anchovy in Salt FS 4/8.91b Ortiz Food Service
3787 Anchovies La Escala 2/16.31b La Escala Food Service

CANNED / BOTTLED / FROZEN VEGETABLES
Piquillo Pepper FS 6/3 kg Del Destino Food Service

Roasted Red Bell Peppers 12/9.8 oz Bajamar Retail

Piquillo Peppers 12/6.5 oz Bajamar Retail

Nora Pepper Paste 15/4.94 oz Rajope Retail

Carne Pimiento Choricero 15/4.94 oz Rajope Retail
White Asparagus Can -FS 12/17.6 oz El Navarrico Food Service

Sofrito Paella Sauce 6/350 gr Culinary Collectivg Retail
Tomate Frito Sauce 12/13 oz Mata Retail
Tomate Frito Sauce 12/13 oz Mata Retail

FROZEN VEGETABLES
Padron Peppers 20/3.5 oz Retail
Mushroom Wild Mixed Frz 10/2.2 1b Food Service

Artichoke Hearts Frozen 4/ 20 ct Food Service
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Pantry ltems

PANTRY ITEMS

BRAND /
ITEM # PRODUCT NAME PACK SIZE PACKER FORMAT
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CONFITURES/SWEETENERS/CANDIES /DESSERT
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PICKLES & OLIVES |
i

12 Garlic White Pickled in TIN FS 4/5 kg Ole cle Food Service

8

129 Capers (Non Pareil) 12/32 0z Atalanta Retail
1
9

4599 Whole Green Manzanilla Olives with Pit Serpis Retail
Olives Queen Gordal Unpitted Triunfo
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Food Service

1 Food Service
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2 Olives Black Perla Sevilla Unpitted FS 1/22 b Triunfo Food Service
120 Olives Arbequina Unpitted FS 1/221b Scout Marketing Food Service
3030 Olives Nicoise/Aragon Unpitted 1/22 b Triunfo Food Service

4487 Olives Arberquina 3/1 Gallon Glass 3/1151b Bernal
4740 Olives Gordal W/Pitt 3/1 Gallon Glass 3/1151b Bernal

Olives Manzanilla Unpitted FS 1/22 1b Triunfo

Food Service

' Food Service

i Food Service
Retail

s Jomessuteaw/Reareer | 1252e | seps | e

4739 Olives Manzanilla W/Pitt 3/1 Gallon Glass 3/1151b Bernal

Retail
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Pantry ltems

4598 Olives Stuffed w/ Spicy Chorizo
3313
976
231

GRAINS & PASTA

Fideo Entrefino 24/8.8 02

RICE & BEANS (Dry)

3909 Rice Bomba Matiz 12/1 kg Matiz m

OILS / VINEGARS / G!.AZES :
| 1374 |VinegarJerez Sherry 8yr
| 3308 |Vinegar White Wine
_ Glaze Pedro Ximenez Balsamic Vinegar
] I
[ [ | |

SPICES & CONDIMENTS |
_ Saffron Thread Glass Retail
_ Salt Pyramid Maldom Salt Food Service
_ Salt Fleur de Sal Algarve Food Service
Paella Seasoning Retail
Sofrito Paella Sauce Retail

Guindilla/Piri Piri Dry-Pepper 111b _ Food Service
Paprika Pimenton Sweet Smoked Tin 12/1.61b Rey de la Vera Food Service

4 Paprika Pimenton Swt Non Smoked Bag 12/1.61b Food Service

Paprika Pimenton Spcy Non Smoked Bag 12/161b _ Food Service
Sweet Pimenton de |a Vera 1/7 b _ Food Service
Bread Crumbs FS 1/501b Food Service
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Pantry ltems

Clam Strips - Gallon Cape Cod TUES 6/2 (w)

Native Frying Clams - Gallon Cape or ME 1 DAY NOTICE

MISC. SHELLFISH
s
2
60 grams (v
| 1 DAY NOTICE |
A

Y
Y 100ct box

In-Shell Sea Scallops - Jumbo Cape Cod 1 DAY NOTICE 5-6" (w)
Live Sea Urchin ME or MA 10lb case

FROZEN JONAH CRAB

KNIVES & SHUCKING GEAR

Clam Knives - Stainless _ $3.50 ea $2.95 ea
Oyster Knives - New Haven Style - Stainless $3.50 ea $2.95 ea

BRITISH COLUMBIA OYSTERS

275t
| ] |

WASHINGTON STATE OYSTERS
Mintersweet - 60ct 2.75"(f)
275"
275"
275"
275" f
| |

BOUTIQUE PACIFIC OYSTERS
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Specialty ltems

SPECIALTY SHELLFISH

FROM OUR DUXBURY FARM - 100 ct
Vol T T owen | wa | 3s ]
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FROM OUR BARNSTABLE FARM - 100 ct
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MASSACHUSETTS OYSTERS - 100ct

Wellfleet - Cocktail Cape Cod Bay 2.75" [f)
275 1

MAINE OYSTERS - 100ct

—
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BLUEPOINTS / CONNECTICUT OYSTERS - 100ct
[
' CANADIAN MARITIME OYSTERS - 100ct
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Specialty ltems
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LIVE MUSSELS - 10lb
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PERFECTLY PURGED STEAMERS®- No Sand, No Broken!
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Specialty ltems

Clam Strips - Gallon Cape Cod TUES 6/2 (w)
Native Frying Clams - Gallon Cape or ME 1 DAY NOTICE medium (w)

MISC. SHELLFISH
Cleaned Scallop Shells MA YES 100ct box
Cleaned Quahog Shells MA YES 100ct box
Clam Juice Cape Cod 1 DAY NOTICE 6 Gal/Case
Uni Trays - Fresh (6 tray min) ME or MA NA 60 grams (w)
In-Shell Sea Scallops - Jumbo Cape Cod 1 DAY NOTICE 5-6" (w)
Live Sea Urchin ME or MA NA 10lb case

FROZEN JONAH CRAB
Frozen Jonah Combo Meat PEI 160z Cups
Frozen Jonah All-leg Crab Meat PEI 16 oz Bags
Frozen Triple Scored Jonah Crab Cla PEI 10# Min
Frozen Jonah Cocktail Crab Claws PEI 12 to 16 ct (w)

KNIVES & SHUCKING GEAR
Clam Knives - Stainless S$3.50 ea

Oyster Knives - New Haven Style - Stainless $3.50 ea

BRITISH COLUMBIA OYSTERS
Kusshi - 60ct Deep Bay, BC 2.5" (f)
Chef Creek - 120ct Deep Bay, BC 2.75"{1)

WASHINGTON STATE OYSTERS
Sun Hollow - 120ct Hood Canal

Mintersweet - 60ct Hendernson Bay
Salt Nuggets 120ct Hood Canal

Pickering Pass Hendernson Bay
Mirada Bay - 120ct Hood Canal
Deer Creek - 120ct Hood Canal

BOUTIQUE PACIFIC OYSTERS
Chelsea Gem - 60ct Eld Inlet, WA 2.75™1T)
Kumamoto CA - 60ct Humbolt, CA 2.5" (1)
Kumamoto WA - 60ct Oakland, WA 2.5" (f)




